For KCC Use:	2 5-02	
Effective Date: _	J-3 V8	
District #	_2	
CGA2 TVO	. I∎/No	

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

# CORRECTED Form COctober 2007 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed Thanks must be Filled

GGA? ☐Yes ☑No	Mus		TENT TO DRILL (5) days prior to commencing well	All blanks must be Filled
Expected Spud Date:	MARCH month day	30 2008 year	Spot Description: 150' E OF THE CENTER OF TH	
PERATOR: License# ame: SAMUEL GARY JI	3882		(0/0/0/0) 2,310 feet fro	om N / S Line of Section om E / W Line of Section
dress 1: 1560 BROADV			Is SECTION: Regular Irregular?	
dress 2: SUITE 2100 y: DENVER	State: CO Zi	p: 80202 +	(Note: Locate well on the Section	n Plat on reverse side)
ntact Person. TOM FEI	RTAL		County: RICE Lease Name: STAFFORD	Well #: 2-23
one: 303 - 831 - 4673			Field Name: WILDCAT	
NTRACTOR: License#.	30141		Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?	Yes No
me: SUMMIT DRILLING			Target Formation(s): ARBUCKLE  Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage)	70): 330'
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Ground Surface Elevation: EST 1750	feet MSL
Gas Stora		Mud Rotary Air Rotary	Water well within one-quarter mile:	Yes No
Dispo	· 📻 -	Cable	Public water supply well within one mile:	Yes No
Seismic ; # c	of Holes Other	<del>_</del>	Depth to bottom of fresh water:	
Other:			Surface Pipe by Alternate: XI III	
If OWWO: old well	information as follows:		Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 32	20'
Operator:			Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): NONE	
Well Name:		I Total Donath	Projected Total Depth: 3400'  Formation at Total Depth: ARBUCKLE	
Original Completion Da	ate: Origina		Water Source for Drilling Operations:	
ectional, Deviated or Ho		Yes⊠No	Well Farm Pond Other:	
			DWR Permit #:	
	W 1974		(Note: Apply for Permit v	
	WAS 400' FEL; IT IS		Will Cores be taken? If Yes, proposed zone:	Yes X No
he undersigned hereby	of w/2-NE-5E : affirms that the drilling, or ving minimum requirement		ME-3E IDAVIT gging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. s	
	ate district office <i>prior</i> to			MAR 0 4 200
<ol> <li>The minimum amo through all uncons</li> <li>If the well is dry ho</li> <li>The appropriate dis</li> <li>If an ALTERNATE Or pursuant to App</li> </ol>	unt of surface pipe as sp plidated materials plus a le, an agreement betwee strict office will be notifie II COMPLETION, produc endix "B" - Eastern Kans	Infilling the 20 leet into the en the operator and the distra- d before well is either plugge- tion pipe shall be cemented as surface casing order #15	by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surf	ssary <i>prior to plugging;</i> 120 DAYS of spud date. rea, alternate II cementing
nereby certify that the st	atements made herein a	re true and correct to the bo	est of my knowledge and belief.	
ate: MARCH 3, 2008	Signature of Opera	ator or Agent:	Title:	SR. GEOLOGIST
For KCC Use ONLY			Remember to:	ptent to Drill:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22565-0000		<ul> <li>File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Ir</li> <li>File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 day</li> </ul>	vs of spud date;
Conductor pipe required	Abad	feet	- File acreage attribution plat according to fiel	ld proration orders;
Minimum surface pipe re	710	feet per ALT.	<ul> <li>Notify appropriate district office 48 hours pri</li> <li>Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging</li> </ul>	a is completed (within 60 days):
· · ·	29-08/RUA 3-4-0	7	Obtain written approval before disposing or	
This authorization expire	2 20 00		If this permit has expired (See: authorized e.  check the how below and return to the address.)	
	drilling not started within 12	months of approval date.)	check the box below and return to the addre	<u></u>
			Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Da Signature of Operator or Agent:	ate: m
Spud date:	Agent:			<b>\</b>

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



### **APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT**

s	ubmit in Duplicat	e CORRECTED	FOOTAGE		
Operator Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIAT	License Number: 3882				
Operator Address: 1560 BROADWAY	TE 2100 DENVER	R CO 80202			
Contact Person: TOM FERTAL		Phone Number: 303 - 831	- 4673		
Lease Name & Well No.: STAFFORD 2-23		Pit Location (QQQQ):			
Type of Pit: Pit is:		<u>N/2</u> - <u>NE</u> - S	<u>SE</u>		
Emergency Pit Burn Pit Proposed	Existing	Sec. 23 Twp. 18 R. 10			
Settling Pit	constructed:	2,310 Feet from No	rth / South Line of Section		
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit  (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)  Pit capacity:		¥ 510 Feet from ⊠ East	st / West Line of Section		
2,000	(bbls)	RICE	County		
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes	No	Chloride concentration:(For Emergency Pits a			
is the bottom below ground level?  Artificial Liner?		How is the pit lined if a plastic line			
Yes No	No	NATIVE MUD AND CLAY			
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 75 Length (	feet)50	Width (feet)	N/A: Steel Pits		
Depth from ground level to	deepest point:	3 (feet)	No Pit		
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner material, thickness and installation procedure.		edures for periodic maintenance an ncluding any special monitoring.			
		owest fresh water3.3			
62		rce of information:  measured well owner electric log KDWR			
,		over and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:	2		
Producing Formation: Type of materia		al utilized in drilling/workover: FRE	SH MUD (STEEL TANKS)		
		rking pits to be utilized:0	<u>}</u>		
Barrels of fluid produced daily:	Abandonment	procedure: ALLOW TO DRY	THEN BACKFILL		
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to flow into the pit? Yes No Drill pits must be		be closed within 365 days of spud of	date. RECEIVED		
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and	correct to the bes	t of my knowledge and belief.			
MAR 0 4 2008  MAR 0 4 2008  MAR 0 4 2008  CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature of Applicant or Agent  WICHITA, KS					
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Steel Pit RFAC RFAS					
Date Received: 3/4/08 Permit Number: Permit Date: 3/4/08 Lease Inspection: Yes 🖪 No					